## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21049-21050/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2021 in DBRPW No.44/2019 20-09-2021 in DBRPW No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

BHUPENDRA SINGH TARAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 108-111/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2352/2022 (XV)

Date: 29-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parites

M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kuria Kose Varghese, Adv.

Ms. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Martin George, Adv.

M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Letter for adjournment has been circulated by learned counsel for the respondents no.1 and 2.

By the consent of learned counsel for the parties, list in the third week of July, 2022 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER