

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2343-2344/2023

BHUPENDRA SINGH TARAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62020/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 62021/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 168147/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2222-2225/2023 (XV)

(IA No. 155257/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 51612/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2226/2023 (XV)

(IA No. 50504/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 21560/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 50501/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Zaya Firdaus, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR
Mr. Vivek Dhang, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

Mr. Vivek Dhang, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Zaya Firdaus, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Joint prayer is made for adjournment.

List next week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR