ITEM NO.803 (MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2343-2344/2023

BHUPENDRA SINGH TARAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2226/2023 (XV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 193453/2023; FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 193454/2023 and FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 193686/2023)

Date: 20-10-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv. Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv. M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., on 01.11.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR