

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2343-2344/2023

BHUPENDRA SINGH TARAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[LIST ONLY IA 67834/2025 IN C.A. Nos. 2222-2225/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 2222-2225/2023 (XV)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 67834/2025)

Date : 22-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR**

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Dangi, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Baheti, Adv.
M/S. Kmp Law Aor, AOR**

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

**Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2222-2225/2023

IA 67834/2025 for early hearing is allowed.

List appeals on 24.07.2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)